GCVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH]I
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — 1 10054
(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ ;| ¢ Dated: 4 i gL ouy
f 7

ORDER

in pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03 March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in r/fo Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ |3350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

in above context. all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03" March'2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s Sainath Sales and Services Pvt. Ltd.
341 E, Anand Marg, East Babarpur,

Shahdara, Delhi-110032. P B
Il /

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
OS.D. (CTB)

Encl: As above.

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ {4 Dated:  ;9/4 v/ 27
Copy for information & necessary action to:

P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD

Spl. D.E(CTB), GNCTD
Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.

OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

N bW —

[0.0]

Education.

9 Guard file. AN
{ >

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.5D. (CTB)

Wy Somn/l R CMESanitauion fLeitens

749



GCOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — | 10054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ | ) Dated: 27/~ L,r;/;" o
- /
ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in r/fo Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ |13350/- effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekgeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03™ March'2017 positively otherwise

necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s Krystal Integrated Services Pvt. Ltd.
L-46/327, Mahipal Pur Extn.,

Street No. 1, Mahipalpur New Delhi-37. @/

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.5.D. (CTB)

Encl: As above.

No. F.1/CTB/430/2015-16/ || Dated: %)/, /v %
Copy for information & necessary action to:

P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.

P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD

Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD
Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.

All RDEs

All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.

All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.

8 OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education. o,

9  Guard file. @Q/
| (RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.8.D. (CTB)

NN A W —

My Comp/D:E . /MK/Sanitation/Letters

30



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH|
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — | 10054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-16/ | Z- Dated: o /, 9 f —
ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March’2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in r/o Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/ effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Housekeeping Service providers are hereby
dirccted to strictly comply with the order of LabougDepartment, GNCT of Delhi and pay

the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03" March’2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

M/s ACME Excellent Management Pvt. Ltd.

E-5, UGF, LSC, DDA Market, M.O.R. Land, .
New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-60 @%/ #
(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.8.D. (CTB)
Encl: As above.
No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-16/ |2 Dated: & 7/01/ <1

Copy for information & necessary action to:
I P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
2 P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD
3 Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD

———————4Controller-of AccountsEducation-Department,Dethi:
5 Al RDEs
6 All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.
7 All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD
where outsourced sanitation workers are working.
8 OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education.

9 Guard file. / )
(RAVIND% KUMAR)

0.5.D. (CTB)

My Comp/D:E:/MK/Sanitation/Letters

3



\TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE DELHI GAZETTE EXTRA ORDINARY PARTIYV)
GOV SMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
(LABOUR DEPARTMENT)

s-Shamnath Marg.Delhi-54
Dated : ¢3/¢3(.2017

NOTIFICATION

No F.Addl 1L.C Lab MW 2016 - In exercise of the powers conferred by
sub-section (2) of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act. 1948 (XI of 1948) read
with the Government of India. erstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-J
dated the 24th August. 1950 and Minisy of Home Affairs notification
N0.S.0.330. dated the 6th Februany. 1967 and all other powers enabling him in this
behalt and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142'11 MW Lab 2023-2047
dated the 267 Julv. 2011. the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of
Delhi. after considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory
Commitiee constituted vide notification no. 13£16) MW | 2008 Lab. 1839 dated
the 157 September. 2016 under sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Minimum
Wages Act. 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 237 Februarv, 2017 of
Government of National Capital Termitory of Delhi is pleased to revise. the
minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen emplovees mentioned in all the
Schedule employvments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.]2
(1)142 11 MW Lab 2023-2047 dated the 26" July, 2011, in the National Capital

Territory of Delhi, namely:-

RS

Schedule of Category of  Minimum rates of wages in
Emplovments Workmen/Employees ' Rupees
l Per month Per day
Unskilled 13,3504 513~ ==
“Semi-skilled 14,698:- 365 .
All Schedule %Skillcd 1 16,182/- 622

emplovments ? '
| Clerical and supervisory staff

Non Matriculate - 14.698/- 563 -

Matriculate but not 16,182/
Graduate

TR . 2 ?
Sl RSO by iR pegningr




1 Grradunte and above 17,604/ . 077-
|

S

chese sates shall come into foree with effect rom the date of notification in the
Ofheml Garzette,

Note: 1 Fhe minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India
Consumer Price Index Series, 2001 (Base 2001=100). For Dearness Allowance
neutralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
L.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for
Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80
per pomt for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly, i.e., on
ISt April and Ist October cach year alter taking into account the average index

numbers for July o December of the previous year and January to June of the
current year respectively.

2. 1o case there is dectine in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which
dearness allowance apparently decreascs, ig that case there shall be no impact on
notilied applicable  minimum  rates of  wages  for  different category of

workmen/employees.

3 Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction, il any, would be rounded off to the
next higher rupee.

4. HCas turther chanticd that alter revision in minimum rates of wages, all
workmen who are covered under The Fiployees State Insurance  Act, 1948 and
mplovees Provident Fund & Nhise. Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would
continue to deposit employer’s contribution towards ESI and PF as per prescribed
rates of contribution.

By order and in the name of
the Lieutenant Governor of the

National Capital Territory of Delhi,

%q’“"

(A.K. Singh)

Secretary (Labour)
W, . Dated : 03/63/2017

33



»
75 3 LR~ 33008 99 uTTA WTET REGISTERED No 12 L.-33002/9%

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

Hm

A en
e Gt 19

- &
VDelhi Gaxette

FXTRAORDINARY

wiftreTr @ weRThTa
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY
F 85 Teeelt, wiffram, ured 4, 2017 /BT 13, 1938 [naagf 9 394
No. 83] DELHI, SATURDAY, MARCH 4, 2017/PHALGUNA 13, 1938 [N.C.T.D. No. 394
TA—IV
PART—IV

e e e Ay freelt mew
GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

s\ fama

srfergE=
foeeh, 3 | 2017

H. w1 ARSI/ 5%/ GHSY / 2016 / 4859.— YA Al AffTm. 1948 (1948 @ XI) @
BT Os W MR (2) g1 YEd Sl &1 9T B3 gV, uRG WReR & S8 AAEy @ e
24 STNA, 1950 A1 HREN F 104-9 qwUr R wHeR @ REd 6 wvadl 1967 B afirgeen
FOBIHL 530 T 3HD I wh wfdal SR R gl 2 sl Reie 26 SemE. 2011 @
SHRGAAT W, U 12(1)142 /11 / UH S/ 99 /20232047 B WT G T arelt STERGAAT &1 S{urer
H¥1 gU wehy et A el @ guuvate gEem aogd afifs, 1948 @ URT 5 D I9wR (1)
% sand fRFie 15 feerar, 2016 @ afegEEn |, 13(1e) /o g /1,/2008 / 51 /1859 BRI TfaE
ﬁ%fQWWWﬁWTWWTQW$W{MWWMM$
[mE 25 wYadl 2017 & HA Hew fofa W 2466 @ dEa wsha aowTh am Rl 4 Reie 26
AT 2011 & qdact wfoRgE A, w6 12(1)142 /11 /0 Sa /M / 20232047 B Sfeead Wl 3N
o A sfestn sfe / adaRa) @ g @ Rig s o av vine avd yertey —

Jiame ?ﬁ_m_é“—ﬁ S

i [

s TR e ]
|l g e Ecac 13350, - [s3,0
T 7

Tgra —— — T R 7

| fafan gd udeed mdad o o T

I " rasee, - |

;e ‘:ﬁ_,_'f THE TU | 17604, - a

P73 DGO o)




L) o

y DELHI GAZEITE: EXTRAORDINARY PART 1V|

\RET TR G e @ B @2 o Frg e

qle 1 a @ et v Rad e s Jwiiedl el {AdTE STEEl. 2001 (W 2001=100] @
W B 3EmE el ~ygedom @ o, TR @) o8 Agud @ for wu 135 ufd @ige. mﬁg‘ﬂa
L Ea euM 150 UG @ige @vie @ fHy oUd 165 W @ime. 4 A @ fod ww 1se o

z gmpee U] Tyee 48 & farw wud 165 wR wige R 9T ta SR 9w & faw Fr" 180

W s ?’| v-—I"II‘ G ITE b R gzﬂ“ Td q'ﬁ F \”83 g %HZ{"\! gen ﬂ["‘ U‘t{ Eﬁ U-.gq{ﬂ =) .:;- &

[ afvd EERE TR @) SdT Ucd 9y 01 30T T 01 ITEER B

0 02 siftre sned Sudie el gaeie d 0 grdl @ gud ulom W FEE e 1 s
toozw Rgfy | g wam & 9w s edard @ far dam @ e sftRgfaa |ry sgEas wagd o

%

5 GBS W Y I At} M- (BEEr) 3 @ @ g8 anTd STy wud A 9 alte T s

4 @ gg A e m—mﬂmbﬁb%ﬁ'ﬁﬁw*ﬁﬁma§mﬁmmrnﬁ

A st 10ss T T wfow PR g Rfvg g sffm 1952 @ =i amd ¢ aen

Sadl HEErE @ wiRa ¢ @ waR e fuwend awn NIUE @1 EE O AT AR
& HRY G AT IADG A UL

& fHe wfug (wm)

P
LABOUR DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
Delhi. the 3rd March, 2017

No. F. AddLLC/Lab/MW/2016/4859.—I1n cxercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 5 of
the Mimmum Wages Act. 1948 (X1 of 1948) read with the Government of India. erstwhile Ministry of States notilication
Ne 104-) dated the 24th August, 1950 apd Mimstry of Home Affairs notitication No.5:0.530. dated the 6ih February,
jo67 and all other powers enabhng him an this behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142/1 1/MW /L ab/
200232047 dated the 267 July, 2011, the 1L Guvernor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, after considenng the
recommendauons of  the Mmimum  Wages  Advisory  Committce  constituted  vade notification  no.
13C16)/MW/1/2008/Lab /1859 dated the 15" September. 2016 under sub-section (1) of section 5 of the Minimum
Wages Act. 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 25" February. 2017 of Government of National Capital
Feratory of Delhi s pleased 10 revise. the mummurmn rales of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all
tae Schedule employments as mentioned an earlier notification no F 12 (1:142/1 1/MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated the
267 July. 201 1. 1n the Nauonal Capital Territory of Delhi. namely. —

s S o ]

[ Schedule of Employments | Category of | Minimum rates of wages in Rupees J'

i Workmen/Employees sy —d

! Per month Per day :’

! Unskilled 13.350/- 5137

f Semi-skilled 14.698/- 565/-

All Schedule employments — — .

Skulled 16.182/- 622/- i

| Clencal and supervisory staff

r— — e -—

Non Matniculate 14,698/ 565/- ;

s e srmtmerr s e SR
| Matriculate but not Graduale ,{ 16,182 622/-

P — —_— - - - ! -— - — - - ——
- Graduatz and above (17 604 L6770

LA
/



a "

¥

(5]

PART 1V] DELHI GAZETTE: EXTRAORDINARY

hese rates shall come into force with effect from the date of notification in the Official Gazette.

Note: 1. The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consumer Price Index Series, 2001 (Base
2001=100). For Dearness Allowance neutralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
| 50 per point for Semi skilled, Ry. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point
fur Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,
i.c.on Ist April and ist October cach vear after taking into account the average index numbers for July to December of

the previous year and January to June of the corrent year respectively.

2 In case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness allowance apparently
ducreases, in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable minimum rates of wages for different category of
workmen/employees.

3. Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction, if any, would be rounded off to the next higher rupee.

4 1t s further clarified that after revision in minimum rates of wages, all workmen who are covered under The
Employees State Insurance Act. 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers
would continue to deposit employer’s contribution towards ESI and PF as per prescribed rates of contribution.

By Order and in the Name of the Licutenant Governor
ol the National Capital Territory of Delhi,

A. K. SINGH, Secy. (LABOUR)

Uploaded by Die. of Prinung at Government of India Press, Ring Road, Mayapuri. New Delhi- | 10064
and Published by the Controller of Publications, Delhi-110054

SARVESH  oyuarione
u
KUMAR SRIASTAVA

Lare: )
SRIVASTAVA [t loirsinaas

Bb




: .
Jov.i

of NCT of Delhi

f _SEE;I
LABOUR DEPARTMENT e ol Blaben ob
NOTIFICATION ‘M—LL“?—-n vt. of Delhi (e
Delhi, the 3rd March, 2017 Awas)
» DeGS 04 days training
No. F. Addl.LC/Lab/MW /2016/4859.—1n exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) grogram on
of section 5 of the Mimimum Wages Act, 1948 (XI of 1948) read with the Government of India, - Delhi Budget 2017 18
erstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-J dated the 24th August, 1950 and Ministry of . EFI]ESQDILMMML;L@J
Home Affairs notification No.S.0.530. dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other powers mM.E?%ME&LM
enabling him in this behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023- mwzﬂgt—ofM —
2047 dated the 26th july, 2011, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, after " hﬁmmmgﬂ-—L—lrin 3 TR
considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory Committee constituted vide . —qumg tenti { dat E-j—i-"-h o
notification no. 13(16)/MW/1/2008/Lab./1859 dated the 15th September, 2016 under sub- for FEr P
section (1) of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated Members for Lok Adalats
the 25th February, 2017 of Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to revise, . ation
the minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all the Schedule Comprehension Test on R
employments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.12 (1)142/11/MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated Act
the 26th July, 2011, in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, namely:— « Inviting Nominations Last (
14 Mar 16
- List of Affidavits
- : n dd-Ev
Unskilled 13,350/- 513/-
Semi skilled ~ 14,698/- 565/-
Lgov.ins= Skilled 16,182/ 622/-
el portal ot India
Clerical and supervisory staff
Non Matriculate 14,698/- 565/-
Matriculate but not 16,182/- 622/- = Online Complaint Reaistrat
Graduate + On Line Services For
Graduate and above ' 17,604/ 677/- e e o
Convenience
These rates shall come into force with effect from the date of notification in the Official Gazette. = On Line Registration for St
And Establishment

Note: 1. The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consumer Price Index
Series, 2001 (Base 2001=100). For Dearness Allowance neutralization, the rate of adjustment
shall be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1,65 per point for
Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not
Graduate and Rs. 1.80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,
i.e., on 1st April and 1st October each year after taking into account the average index numbers
for July to December of the previous year and January to June of the current year respectively.

2. In case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness
allowance apparently decreases, in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable
minimum rates of wages for different category of workmen/employees.

3. Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction, if any, would be rounded off to the next higher
rupee.

4. It is further clarified that after revision in minimum rates of wages, all workmen who are
covered under The Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 and Employees Provident Fund-& Mise.
Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would continue to deposit employer’s contribution

towards ESI and PF as per prescribed rates of contribution.

By Order and in the Name of the Lieutenant Governor
of the National Capital Territory of Delhi,

A. K. SINGH, Secy. (LABOUR)

Last Updated : 05 Apr,2017
Contact for Help/Grievance Redressal | Vacancy | Messages|RTI Act 2005

i T

3F




